## CITY OF YACHATS RESOLUTION NO 2015-06-03 CANVASS OF VOTES

**WHEREAS,** a State wide election was duly and legally held on the 19th of May, 2015, within the City of Yachats, Lincoln County, Oregon, at which Measure 21-159 Charter Amendment Referred to the Voters by the City Council was submitted to the voters:

**NOW, THEREFORE**, it is hereby resolved as follows:

WE THE UNDERSIGNED, duly elected and qualified Council Members and Election Officer of the City of Yachats, do hereby certify that after canvassing the returns of the ballots of the election find that the measure received the number of votes hereinafter indicated and that the voter turnout was the percent hereinafter indicated:

Measure 21-159	Number of Votes
Yes	174
No	136
Undervotes	3
Overvotes	0
Dated this 11th day of June 2014.	
Ronald L. Brean, Mayor	Barbara Frye, Council Member
Greg Scott, Council President	Max Glenn, Council Member
Sandra Dunn, Council Member	Nancy Batchelder, City Recorder/Elections Officer